Not Applicable

Other terms:
Address of the propefty : Administrative
Building, Bhuj-Bhachau Road, Near Village
Kannaiyabe, Kachchh, Bhuj, Gujarat, India,
370020
Property Details: Measuring 288793.19 sq. mt.
rn area;
Lease Rent: Monthly rent of INR 45,00,000
(Rupees Forty Five Lakhs only)

5 whether, the said parties are related to
promoter/promoter group/ group
companies in any manner. If yes,
nature of relationship;

AACL is the wholly owned subsidiary of the
company

6 whether the transaction would fall
within related party transactions?